UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ST ey e

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS R R R A |
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Goodloe, Roy Lynn § - W/]/\l\/
§ CASE NO. 00-43116-DRS |
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

™
DATE: 01/21/02 ——Q\Q o

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

3k sk ok sk ok o sk 3k ok ke ok ok ok e ok sk ok ok ok ke s ok ke e ok 3¢ ke e oK ok ok ke 3 ke ok ke sk e s S ok sfe ok ok ak sk ke 3 k¢ Sk sk Sk ok ke e s ke ok A ok e ok e ok ke sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk e sk ke sk ok ok ok e ok ok ok sk ke sk skok ok

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

pate: S -[2~ O By: w




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
Goodloe, Roy Lynn

§
§
§ CASE NO. 00-43116-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person
for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT., APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from

office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: [-2/ ,2002.

W,L/L\j

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%08

%G€°88

A3RNOISNN ¥O04
d3¥3A003Y INIDA3d

%09 %0y %0¢ %0

*SINIWWOD

90'0S1‘c
divd
SIIVTO a3NIASNN

%00°0 000
%1404 90'0SL'e
%00°0 000
%000 00°0
%00°0 00°0
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%6’V cl’i6l
%00°5¢ €LELLL
%00°001 L6'vSY'v$

GE'G9S°E

a3amoTiv
SWIVIO 314NJ3SNN

(013 "HO193a OL NYNLIH)YIHLIO

aivd SWIv1D @34NO3SNN

adlvd SWIV1O ALIYOIYd

divd SWIV1D a3¥no3s

S1SO0D HILdVHO HONd

(013 'SIXVLISISNILX3 31V1S3

S1S02 1¥N0D

S334 TYNOISSI40¥d ¥3IHLO

S334 AINHOLLY HIHLO

SIASNIAX3A TYNOISSIHI08d SWHIA

S334 TYNOISSTH0¥d S.NHId

S3ISN3AIX3 S, 33LSNYL

NOISSINWOD S,331SN¥L
*$3SN3IdX3 I1V1ST

-S1d1303y V101l
-3WOONI 31V1S3

202120 :03A0¥ddV LSN 31va

311EV-00 :YIBNNN ISVO
AO¥ 3010009 :JWVN 3SVO
LAVESIIM ‘331SNAL

AJVNINNS FSVI 1A0d3™ TVNI4 S.331SNdlL



(9 uwnjo) ut yunowy rejjo tel0L)

T0/1€/L0 :(441) Woday [eurd Jo are@ paroafoid waund

Z0/1€/L0 :(4L) Boday jrur Jo ajeq pa1oafosd [eny

BuiNT AASUD) £66 16 #dOUd T
aosay) pueln) dadf $661---8 #dOYUd TA

“19)Je31aU} 3S0[D 03 358D "MO}|O] 0) SUONDD[QO Stre]D “Ae(] feg 10f Juniem

:UoNdE 1310 pue ‘ofes 10 SuLieay Jo alep ‘Furpuad SIANBWL PUE “aA0GE PIJIIYIAI JOU 318 YIIyM JuIso)d 258D Funogyje ssmanoe Jofep

000% 16 7Sy vS 00°€9€°v$ 00'681°€£TS (sanjeA umouun Suipnjdxd) STVLOL
$19ssY Surureway JO ANE A SSOID)
Vi 1616 V/N umouxuny (n) sysoda(g 350193u] UONNSF-ISO4 [ ]
vd 000 va 000 0009 [B 13 ‘saunix1] ‘AsauIyoey 0|
vd 000 va 000 00°0009 Sa[IqoWOINY 6
vid 000 va 000 00°000°8 sojiqowioiny g
vd 000 va 000 0096Z‘8 JJaURg UBWAINGY ‘Y 10Y VI L
vd 000 va 000 00008 's1ag “dinby wodg ‘sunealr -9
vd 000 vda 000 0000t 2reddy Suueapm g
vi 000 va 000 00°00S°t [gO 1y YO % saInI4 ‘syood "
vd 000 vda 000 00'0L8°¢ SPOOD) pue NN PloYasnoy ¢
vd 000 va 000 00°000°00Z PeaISIWOY *7
V2| 00°€9¢'y 00°€9¢p 00'€9€' Y SHUNOOY YUBE Ul YseD) *|
ISy ay) uopueqy (9)p$s=va (51500 10430 pue SanjeA (Aadoig (n) pagnpayasun) pue pajnpsyss)
1985y SULUIBWSY JO aNjeA SSOID) Aq paA1239y uopueqy (e)y$S=v0 ‘suondwiaxy ‘suai ssa| pajnpayosupy uondudsaq 1955y
/(¥ 1) pasaisiuupy Ajjn.g 19ssy spun.j/oies paucpueqy o91sn1], AQ PAUILLIBIA NjRA) Juonnad
Auadoad an[eA 19N paiewnsg
9 S ¥ 13 [4 I
10/ST/L0 e Jeg swie|) Z0/1Z/10 :Buipuy poudd 104
00/80/Z1 :9e(] BRI ()[4

I :98ed

@) oor11/01
IISNLL ‘UeQSIdM 'V BN

:(9) paldAu0)) 10 (3) pajiy Jeq

IWEBN d9ISN4]

LAOdTY ANV QHODH ALYAJOUd A LV.LST TVNAIAIANI

SHSVD LASSY

1 WJOJ

UL Aoy ‘20|poon)
dreyg 3 pleuoq :38pn;  S¥Q 911£4-00

:JWEN 958y
‘0N 258)




== -

16vsh'y  § [moy.
000 uj siyysuel] g
000 uj sjuaunsnlpy
16vsty  § 0L
16vst'y § {ero1qns
1675H'y O s1aysuely |
600 mO suawsnipy 0 1616 s3unsog 1sa19Wu] €[
000 Y23y 0 00°€9€"y susodaq 1
000 plealo, souejeg

YIIOICPSLE UN0dDY

LACNUOT']

00°0 16°4SP'p- Tgysuel], Sunsod [eut] 90L60LPSLEH 1308 O1 Igjsuel], 0/17/10
{34344 e NV NOYA A.0FYd LSHYFLINI EOLIWY JO Jueq 11 20/12/10
08" ISty L9°§ 0051 ey 1sudy| e3LRUY JO Yueyq 1 10/1¢/21
£rovh'y £v'9 0051 ey 1saIau] BOLIBlLY JO yueg [ 10/0€/11
oL 6EY'Y W 001°C ey 1sa1au] BOLIBWY JO Jueyg I 10/1€/01
8T 1Py gL 001°C ey Isarquy BOLIALY JO queg I 10/82/60
SUPTY'Y 88°L 001°C ey st eouayY JO Yueg 1 10/1€/80
LTIy 48] 001°C ey Isuau] BOLIAUY JO yueyg It 10/1€/L0
S1°80¥'p SeL 001°C ey I52UN9U] VORdNY 40 YNvVE I 10/62/90
08°00V'y LL'8 05€°T ey 15| YORRHNY 40 MNvVd " 10/1€/50
£0°T6E'Y 9.8 05€°7 ey 1sata] VORIGWY 10 JNVE I 10/0€/¥0
LTEBE'Y 9’8 0SE€°T ey Isauau[ VORRANY 40 ANVE I 10/0€/€0
I8vLEY 88°L JINVE WOMA A.DTY LSHIEINI VORIGYV 4O MNvVE I 10/82/20
£6'99¢'t £6'¢ 0S€°T ey 1sauqu] VORIFNY 40 JNVd I 10/1€/10
LLOSL SEX3L IfjiAstma]
30BLID] 130MSUNG / [¢]
00°€9¢€'t 00'€9¢E'Y UnoIdY yueq ul ysen 20[pooy) Aoy I 10/91/10
000 MAVMAOL IONVIVE

(8) 2oueeg (§) sigpsuery ® ($) syoau) ($) 5213111 ($) susodaqg uonoesuel ] JO uondussaq wWolf PaA1203Y / OL pted doULRY sreq

unoddy syuaunsnipy 10 Y3y uonoesuel]

ol 6 8 L 9 S v ¢ z 1
:(a1qeaijdde j1) puog aeaedog
00°000'00€  $ :(muyy ases 1ad) puog 1ue|g 0/1T/10 Buipug pouad 104
1900659-5. ‘N ] JoAede]
SONIAVS TVIIANID t1101TySLE H2qUINN JUN0ddY
BOUWY JO ueg PWEN yueg UUAT A0y ‘20|poon) BWEN Jse)
J2)STU, ‘HEqSIdM Y YEe IUEBN] 993STU ] IS el 91 1EF-00 HUNER 9
QHOOTY SINTWASUNASIA ANY SLATADT™ HSVD ALVISA
H 193§

¢ INHO0d



l6'vst'y

evsvr'y  § aoue[eq (€101 1N 786068 § Ll R
16 vSt'y uf ssgpsues] |
00°0 up swaugsnipy -
l6vsv'y  § ]10L
16bSt'y  § [eroqng
16'vSH'y QO swysueI] |
000 mQ swausalpy o 16'16 s3unsod 1S3y ¢
000 SO o 00°€9€'p susodaq |
000 Ppiemlio,] ddue[eg sjejo, woday
16vsty  § [moL
16'¥St'y uJ s1jsuell |
000 uj sjuausnipy
000 g 2oL
000 $ [eoigng
000 mQ sjsuel] o
000 mQ siwaunsnfpy o 000 squnsog 1sauy @
000 YYD 0 000 susodag 0
000 plemio, sduejeq 90L60LYSLE WNOJOY

16'vSP'y

LXTWYEOAT

oIy NN WOL uf 1ajsuel], PLIOITPSLE# 100V WOY sdfsuel], c0/12/10
00°0 MAVMAOL FIONVIVE
($) aouereg ($) swysues) (%) ($) s3034) ($) 1521911 (3) susodacg uondesuel] j0 uonduosaq o1 P21z / 0L pred Uy areq
HNOIIY swaunsnlpy 10 34D uondesueLy
ol 6 8 L 9 3 v € 1
:(a1qeonydde j1) puog deiedag
00°000°00¢  § :(mur) ased 1ad) puog 10yuRjg 20/12/10 ‘Buipuyg poudd 404
1900659-5. ‘N (1 JoAedxey
ONIADAHO TVHIANID 90L60LYSLE HoquUnN HnoXdY
BOLMUY JO YuBg ‘N jueg] uuk Loy ‘sojpoon :auleN ase))
201SNU, "UEQSIOM "V MEW EULINEEIR TS el 911Ep-00 10N 358D
IODHY SINAWASUNGSIA ANV SLAIADFA HSVD ALV.LSH
4

¢ INHOI



SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF January 21, 2002
A. RECEIPTS $4.454.91

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors §+0.00
(2) Administrative $+0.00
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other §+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $4.,454.91



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $4,454.91
$4.454.91 25% of First $5,000 $1,113.73
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)

Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 0.00
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $1,113.73

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $23.80
Legal Assistant $148.00
Postage $19.32
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $191.12
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of ,

the debtor. X

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43116 DRS
Debtor: Goodloe, Roy Lynn

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

01/16/01

02/15/01
02/15/01
04/15/01

07/10/01

10/09/01

11/29/01
11/29/01
01/15/02

01/21/02

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $4,454.91
$4,454.91 25% of First $5,000 $1,113.73
Less - $4,454 91 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $1,113.73
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,113.73
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 50.0000 $25.00
Open savings account; prepare deposit; input properties
COPY': Photocopy/Duplication Expense 9 pages @ 0.2000 / page $1.80
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.3600 / charge $1.36
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000 $15.00
Reconcile bank statements
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000 $15.00
Reconcile bank statements
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000 $15.00
Reconcile bank statement
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 60 pages @ 0.2000 / page $12.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.9600 / charge $2.96
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 60.0000 $18.00
Reconcile bank statements
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 50 pages @ 0.2000 / page $10.00
LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 60.0000 $60.00

01/21/02

Transfer funds; prepare final report; supplemental final report

Dot s d. N1/ 1 /0™ N1 . 24 TYR &

xr



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43116 DRS
Debtor: Goodloe, Roy Lynn

01/21/02 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.0000 / charge
Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 119 pages @ 0.20 / page

LA: Legal Assistant 1.4 @ 50.00

LA: Legal Assistant 1.3 @ 60.00

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.36/ charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.96 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.00 / charge

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 01/21/02 _)\j
SIGNED e TRUSTEE:

$15.00

$23.80
$70.00
$78.00
$1.36
$2.96
$15.00

$

191.12
$0.00

$191.12

51,

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

304.85



. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)1)
Court Costs and Fees

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee

. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

. U.S. Trustee fees

. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1 (@) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,113.73 1,113.73 0.00 1,113.73
191.12 191.12 0.00 191.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

$1,304.85 $1.304.85 $0.00 $1.304.85



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00

Escrow Fee $0.0

Realtor's Fee $0.00

Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (@) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $3,565.35
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

-

Case Number: 00-43116
Debtor Name: Goodloe, Roy Lynn

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date: January 21, 2002

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00002 County of Denton Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.0(¢
352 ¢/o Michael Reed Order disallowing
352 P. O. Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755
00003 City of Lewisville Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.0¢
352 c¢/o Sawko & Burroughs, L.L.P. Order disallowing
352 1100 Dallas Dr., Ste. 100

Denton, TX 76205
00005 Lewisville ISD Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
352 ¢/o Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C. Order disallowing
352 4411 N. Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75205
00006 Primus Financial Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 P.O. Box 55000 Order disallowing
120 Detroit, M148255
00004 Lewisville ISD Priority $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
352 ¢/o Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C. Amended by No. 5
352 4411 N. Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75205
00001 The GM Card Unsecured $3,565.35 $0.00 $3,565.35
400 P. 0. Box 98724
400 Las Vegas, NV 89193

Case Totals: $3,565.35 $0.00 $3,565.35

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type



- Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 1 of 3

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas

Claims Register Report

00-43116 In re: Roy Lynn Goodloe

Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 10/11/00 O%PV - h J

Judge: Donald R. Sharp

| Towal: $3,56535]

L

L4mount Allowed: N/A ”Description:

lerder Action: 1

00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn

Last Date to File Claims: 07/25/01
Last Date to File (govy): 10/23/01

Creditor Name: County of Denton
¢/o Michael Reed

P. O. Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755

Claim Number: 2

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

[Claim date: 12726000 ||

Amount “ Class

“DMM ok Remarks huy wl (ke

467.74| s

J[Qrd:w,msw ().‘ "*/MJ‘}(’SU*M 4&&;;7&? 'C(UM

]If‘wv (c[(/e cl«;«ﬂuﬂcf n fmr(/

[
l
[ Total: $ 467.74])
L»Imount Allowed: N/A JlDescrzpnon

JL Oé,&?c"(uff} - C/Qw\ 13 quwa/“'ﬁ ‘]
|
|
|
|

‘JIOrder Action:

00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn

Last Date to File Claims: 07/25/01
Last Date to File (govt): 10/23/01

Creditor Name: City of Lewisville
c/o Sawko & Burroughs, L.L.P.
1100 Dallas Dr., Ste. 100

Denton, TX 76205

Claim Number: 3

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency.
Unliguidated:

[Claim date: 01/08/01 ]L

1L°(,{L‘bﬂ{"°4‘_ 4/\“4&9 ﬁ%zuf‘( Ho thong —]

[ Amount ]L Class

Jl M’)[Ll) [) 5eu/‘0cmemarks b.{ Erﬂ’lilz\‘}(/]'

| 909.64)] 0

[ Total: _$ 909.64]|

]Ezq trustre |, w —H,\_QAQ‘{:%P Uit

IAmount Allowed: N/A ”Description:

|

N it s T Leae admmibid] Dy b ]
|

J'le/\/{/‘ L D’Un’W 1 |

J Order Action:

ESuRN

00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn

Last Date 1o File Claims: 07/25/01
Last Date to File (govr): 10/23/01

_ ((j O‘OCIW”’\

‘/ ‘(.‘—
]C Cx)//"ﬂ)?n 1

N\

; T
00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn f;’jf gz;z f;’ gi gj;’[’)’s '18/7;;%?1 O
Creditor Name: The GM Card Nature of Claim: "
" ] P. O. Box 98724 ; Y-
Claim Number: 1 Las Vegas. NV 89193 Deficiency: -
£as, Unliquidated: Tt
lClaim date: 05/16/00 1[ ” lt "{‘
l Amount Wr Class Jl Remarks ' )
L 3,565.35)) g ok |



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Creditor Name: Lewisville ISD

Claim Number: 4 4411 N. Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75205

c/o Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

Page 2 of 3

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

[Claim date: 01/10/01 ||

“Amendment: Amended by 5

[ Amount ” Class

“ Remarks

l 3,005.40] s

| Toral: $3,005.40||

”vaf\-w{we Should e d(uu//duﬂap

IAmount Allowed: N/A “Description:

|
|
” 06 uiviale [ Qwv—cw [KK Q/qlm &51
|
|

”Order Action:

00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn

Last Date to File Claims: 07/25/01
Last Date to File (govt): 10/23/01

Creditor Name: Lewisville ISD

Claim Number: 5 4411 N. Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75205

c¢/o Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

Nature of Claim.
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

[Claim date: 06/01/01 ||

”Amendment: Amendment of 4

I Amount “ Class

“ Remarks

| 2,4902.71| s

” J- o same o%’ku’{"&'\ b Chom H 3

| Toral: $2,492.71]

Il

IAmountAllowed: N/A ”Description:

”Order Action:

00 - 43116 Debtor Name: Goodloe , Roy Lynn

Last Date to File Claims: 07/25/01
Last Date to File (govt): 10/23/01

Creditor Name: Primus Financial
P.O. Box 55000

Claim Number: 6 |y o MY 48255

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

[Claim date: 07/16/01 ||

I Amount ” Class

” Remarks

[ 6,397.62]| s

17 Vo Suse obahs.  as gt fi

| Towl: $6397.62]

” o o ¥ 3

|AmountAllowed: N/A ”Description:

—”Order Action:

Report Criteria

Claim Number(s):

Alll

End of Claims Register Report

PACER Service Center
’ Transaction Receipt I
L 11/16/2001 14:34:41 ]
IPACER Login: |lwe0115 |[Client Code: |
I " 1 I 1

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt. pl

11/16/2001



- Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report ‘ Page 3 of 3

[Description: ||claim register ||Case Number: ][2000-43116 |
[Billable Pages:  |[1 [Cost: |l0.07 |

" Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.

X ror information or comments, please contact Pacer Service Center

PACER Home.

hitp://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt. pl 11/16/2001



INRE

Goodloe, Roy Lynn

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 00-43116-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

Final Distributions.

L. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court

before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless

written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

I.

2.

Date: F- 22 07—

BALANCE ON HAND $4,454.91
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,304.85

TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $3,150.06

*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $4,454.91
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS
L Q¢ c ™

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 00-43116 Page 1 Date: January 21, 2002

Debtor Name: Goodloe, Roy Lynn

Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $4,454.91
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $1,113.73 $0.00 $1,113.73 $1,113.73 $3,341.18
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $191.12 $0.00 $191.12 $191.12 $3,150.06
EXPENSES
00001 The GM Card Unsec 400 $3,565.35 $0.00 $3,565.35 $3,150.06 $0.00
<< Totals >> $4,870.20 $0.00 $4,870.20 $4,454.91 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 01/21/02 02:01 PM  Ver: 6.55b



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: ROY LYNN GOODLOE / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-43116
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 1113.73 191.12
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 445491 $0.00 $ 4454.91

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 3565.35 :
The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Goodloe, Roy Lynn §
§ CASE NO. 00-43116-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORC(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $1,113.73, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $191.12, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.
L

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



